



WORK ORDER / कार्यदेश

संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/गोंदिया/अभि(सि)/2023/पेंटिंग (कॉलोनी)/का.आ.-11/186-95
Ref. No.: AAI/GONDIA/ENGG(C)/2023/PAINTING (COLONY)/WO-11/

दिनांक: 23.06.2023
Date : 23.06.2023
ई-मेल / स्पीड पोस्ट

प्रति,

मेसर्स पारीख कश्यप इंदुलाल,
801, रामेश्वर अपार्टमेंट, जलाराम -1,
स्ट्रीट नं. 2/3, यूनिवर्सिटी रोड,
राजकोट (गुजरात) - 360007
ई-मेल : kiparikh1707@gmail.com

To,

M/s. Parikh Kashyap Indulal,
801, Rameshwar Apartment, Jalaram-1,
Street No. 2/3, University Road,
Rajkot (Gujrat) - 360007
Email: kiparikh1707@gmail.com

कार्य का नाम : बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया में परिसर की दीवार सहित विमानतल की आवासीय कॉलोनी की बाहरी पेंटिंग।
Name of Work : External painting of Airport residential colony i/c compound wall at Birsi Airport, Gondia.
संदर्भ : आपकी टेंडर दिनांक : 13.06.2023
Reference : Your Tender dated : 13.06.2023

महोदय / Dear Sir (s),

- उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल रु. 12,55,300.00 (रु. बारह लाख पचपन हजार तिन सौ, मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 28,10,424.00 (रु. अट्ठाईस लाख दस हजार चार सौ चोबीस, मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) से (-) 55.33% (पचपन दशमलव तीन तीन प्रतिशत) नीचे एवं टेंडर की जस्टीफाइड राशि रु. 25,32,009.00 (रु. पच्चीस लाख बत्तीस हजार और नौ, मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) से (-) 50.42% (पचास दशमलव चार दो प्रतिशत) नीचे है।

Your E-Tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 12,55,300.00 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred, Only) (Excluding GST) which is (-) 55.33% (Fifty Five Point Three Thee Percent) below the Estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 28,10,424.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four, Only) (Excluding GST) & (-) 50.42% (Fifty Point Four Two Percent) below the Justified cost of the tender of Rs. 25,32,009.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand & Nine, Only) (Excluding GST).

- वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 17.07.2023 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु.100/- (सौ रुपए मात्र) के नोनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।
Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office of the Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia by 17.07.2023 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.

जारी / Contd.....2



- [2] -

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि **रु. 1,25,530/-** (रु. एक लाख पच्चीस हजार पाच सौ तिस, मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा निविदा के दस्तावेज की शर्त संख्या GCC clause 1(A) पृष्ठ 16 के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिलों से वसूल किया जायेगा।
Please deposit amount of **Rs. 1,25,530/-** (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty, Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per Clause-1(A) of GCC page-16 of the Tender Document.
4. आपसे निवेदन हैं कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rule 1971 and Minimum Wages act and rules thereof of Central and State Governments.
5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत **वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि- सिविल)**, भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया से शीघ्र मिलें वही आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact to **Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil)**, AAI, Birsí Airport, Gondia immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय **02 (दो) माह** है जोकि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 (Two) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.
7. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।
The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
8. इस ठेके से संबंधित आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के पते पर किया जाएगा।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Engineer-In-Charge.
9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण को सही रूप में लिया जाएगा।
In case any discrepancy is found then English version will be taken as correct.
10. कृपया पावती भेजे।
Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

संलग्न : BOQ (02 Pages)

 23/06/2023

[संजीव कुमार सिंह / SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH]

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल) / Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया / Birsí Airport, Gondia



प्रतिलिपी / COPY TO :-

- 1) लेबर कमिश्नर ऑफिसर, पहला माला, ब्लॉक-सी, सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेमिनरी हिल्स, नागपुर - 440006
Labour Commissioner Officer, 1st Floor, Block - C, CGO Complex, Seminary Hills, Nagpur - 440006
- 2) डी.सी.एस.टी., जी.एस.टी. भवन, सिविल लाइन, गोंदिया- 441601
DCST, GST Bhawan, Civil Line, Gondia - 441601
- 3) इनकम टैक्स ऑफिसर, फुलचुर रोड, गोंदिया - 441601
Income Tax Officer, Fulchur Road, Gondia - 441601

sd
वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल)
Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil)

N.O.O.:-

बाह्य वितरण / EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION :-

- 1) क्षेत्रीय कार्यपालक निदेशक, प.क्षे., आर.एच.क्यू., भाविप्रा, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, विले पार्ले पूर्व, मुंबई - 400099
Regional Executive Director, WR, RHQ, AAI, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400099
- 2) महाप्रबंधक (अभि), प.क्षे., आर.एच.क्यू., भाविप्रा, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, विले पार्ले पूर्व, मुंबई - 400099
General Manager (Engg), WR, RHQ, AAI, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400099
- 3) संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, भाविप्रा, ए.टी.एस. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सहार कार्गो रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400099
Jt. General Manager (Vigilance), WR, AAI, ATS Complex, Sahar Cargo Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400099
- Alongwith copy of schedule of Quantity of tender document.
- 4) सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, डॉ. बाबासाहेब अंबेडकर अंतरराष्ट्रीय विमानतल, वर्धा रोड, नागपुर - 440005
Asstt. General Manager (Finance), AAI, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar International Airport, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440005

आंतरिक वितरण / INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION :-

- 1) विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया-441601
Airport Director, AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia-441601
- 2) करारनामा हेतु प्रति / Agreement Copy

23/06/2023
[संजीव कुमार सिंह / SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH]
वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल) / Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil)
कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India
बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया / Birsi Airport, Gondia

Tender Inviting Authority: <SM(E-C), AAI, Birsí Airport, Gondia>

Name of Work: <External painting of Airport residential colony i/c compound wall at Birsí Airport, Gondia.>

Contract No: <2023_AAI_153382_1>

Name of the	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
-------------	------------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
1	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	item1	16800.000	sqm	61.00	1024800.00	INR Ten Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	
2	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	item2	2200.000	sqm	60.00	132000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only	
3	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel works	item3	2200.000	sqm	18.00	39600.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only	
4	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)	item4	100.000	sqm	225.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	

10/16/2016

व.प्र. (अभि. - सिविण) / Dr. Narayan

श्री.पि.मा./A.A.I.

बिस्मी विमानपत्तन, गादिया/ Bafra Airport

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
5	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	item5	200.000	sqm	55.00	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
6	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	item6	200.000	sqm	19.00	3800.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
7	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture	item7	5400.000	per letter per cm height	2.00	10800.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
8	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	item8	1200.000	sqm	9.00	10800.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
Total in Figures						1255300.00	INR Twelve Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Twelve Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only

 23/06/2023
 एस.के.सिंह/S.K.Singh
 व.प्र. (अभे-सिविल)/Sr. Manager (Engg. Civil)
 भा.वि.प्र./A.A.I.
 दिल्ली विमानचतन, गोरिया/Barisi Airport Gonda-2441601